FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-11-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101429481 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Merger Other U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution** Date Month Day Year D.S.P.C. Israel Ltd. June 1,2000 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached D.S.P.C. Technologies Ltd. If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative 11 Ben Gurion STreet Address (line 1) is attached. (Designation must be a separate Address (line 2) document from Assignment.) 51905 Giv'at Shmuel Israel Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Eitan, Pearl, Latzer & Cohen-Zedek Address (line 1) One Crystal Park, Sulte 210, 2011 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3709 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Ø8/11/2000 DNGUYEN 00000035 050649 08889308 FC:581 40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to take approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date need to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with this required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and	Address Ara	ea Code and Telep	phone Numbe	er (7	03) 486-0600
Name Eitan, Pearl, L	atzer & Cohen-Zed	ek			
Address (line 1) One Crystal P	ark, Suite 210, 2011	Crystal Drive			
Address (line 2) Arlington, VA	22202-3709				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total no including any att	umber of pages of th	ne attached convey	ance documer	nt	# 1
Application Number(s) or	Patent Number((s)	Mark if add	itional numbers	attached
Enter either the Patent Applic		Patent Number (DO N			
Patent Application		Patent Number(s)			
08/889,308					
If this document is being filed togeth signed by the first named executing	ier with a <u>new</u> Patent A inventor.	Application, enter the	date the patent	application was	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	y (PCT)				
Enter PCT application no	اسا		PCT		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Has not been assigned.			PCT		PCT
Number of Properties					
	Enter the total num	nber of properties in	nvolved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee amount for Pr	operties Listed (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed				
(Enter for payment by deposit a	account or if additional fee Deposit Account Nu		account.)	# 05-0	649
	Authorization to cha				• 🗆
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowle attached copy is a true c indicated herein.					
Jerome R. Smith Jr.		1100	11/1		July 3, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

D.S.P.C. Israel Ltd.

a limited company registered in Israel, having offices at 11 Ben Gurion Street, Giv'at Shmuel, Israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

D.S.P.C. Israel Technologies Ltd.

RECORDED: 07/03/2000

A limited company of Israel, having offices at 11Ben Gurion Street, Giv'at Shmuel, Israel

the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

A CONTROL CHANNEL DETERMINER

the specification of which was filed on <u>July</u>, <u>7</u>, <u>1997</u> under Serial No. <u>08/889,308</u>, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 1/6/00day of
by D.S.P.C. Israel Ltd. E. Aog el Signature
Name: E.FOCEC Position: CTO Witness: Less Halther
Witness: KEREW LEVZ
Executed this 1/6/00 day of
Signature
Name: E.FOGEC Position: CTO
Witness: Jew Holtzer
Witness: KEREN LEV7

PATENT REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0477